
SELECTED STATISTICS  

2012 



 REGION  ADVOCACY 

 

AGRARIAN 

REFORM 

 CONSUMER 
 COOP BANK-

SECONDARY 
 CREDIT  DAIRY  EDUCATION  ELECTRIC 

 FEDERATION-

SECONDARY 

 FINANCIAL 

SERVICE 
 FISHERMEN  HOUSING  MARKETING 

 MULTI-

PURPOSE 
 PRODUCER  SERVICE  TRANSPORT 

 UNION-

SECONDARY 
 WORKERS 

 GRAND 

TOTAL 

 I 1               9                     17             3                        13                18             3                1                     65             

 II 1               2                     32             1               13                9               21              2               1                     82             

 CAR 13                  28             1                        5                  6               6                1               1                  61             

 III 3                 20                  35             3                        21                11             57              3               6                  1                     160           

 NCR 1                 27                  27             2               4                  12             3                15             8                  1                     100           

 IV 2               37                  39             1               1                  1               20                20             19              9               4                  153           

 V 2               6                     21             3                  11             6                2               1                  52             

 VI 1               9                     18             9                  7               6                3               1               54             

 VII 12                  33             2                        6                  21             6                6               1                  87             

 VIII 1                 7                     16             1                  1               5                4               35             

 IX 1                 16                  10             2                 2                  4               8                43             

 X 4               8                     38             1                   2                        1                 1               22                3               15              3               1                  1                     1               101           

 XI 1                 1               22                  32             1                        1                 13                1               22              5               2                  1               102           

 XII 7                     21             5               10                3               21              6               73             

 CARAGA 1                 1               9                     10             9                  3               18              2               53             

 ARMM 1                 23                  7               1               1                   1                        3                 123             197            25             2                  1                     1               386           

 Central 

Office 1                      1               2                

 GRAND 

TOTAL 9                 13             227                1                      384          8               2                   1               13                      1                  7                 4               274             130          413            86             26                6                     4               1,609       

TOTAL NUMBER OF NEWLY REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Region, By Type 

January 1 to December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 



TOTAL NUMBER OF  

NEWLY REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Region 

January 1 to December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

TOTAL NUMBER OF  

NEWLY REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Type 

January 1 to December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 



AUTHORIZED SUBSCRIBED PAID-UP

 I 69,138,600.00            19,954,900.00            6,544,900.00              28.86% 32.80%

 II 58,432,800.00            19,068,200.00            5,300,700.00              32.63% 27.80%

 CAR 72,818,000.00            19,300,400.00            5,953,382.45              26.50% 30.85%

 III 100,998,000.00         28,766,500.00            7,721,500.00              28.48% 26.84%

 NCR 169,594,400.00         47,780,400.00            14,501,375.00            28.17% 30.35%

 IV 372,085,700.00         117,458,025.00         57,727,910.00            31.57% 49.15%

 V 56,756,800.00            18,809,600.00            8,296,200.00              33.14% 44.11%

 VI 54,979,600.00            15,187,700.00            5,011,300.00              27.62% 33.00%

 VII 136,714,600.00         39,046,100.00            11,817,847.32            28.56% 30.27%

 VIII 24,367,600.00            6,243,000.00              1,566,700.00              25.62% 25.10%

 IX 72,033,200.00            23,206,700.00            13,135,900.00            32.22% 56.60%

 X 280,906,416.00         84,027,804.00            39,473,736.00            29.91% 46.98%

 XI 99,635,000.00            25,585,100.00            7,131,850.00              25.68% 27.88%

 XII 95,126,400.00            31,561,600.00            10,059,700.00            33.18% 31.87%

 CARAGA 52,541,600.00            13,135,600.00            3,284,650.00              25.00% 25.01%

 ARMM 137,957,056.00         34,489,264.00            8,622,316.00              25.00% 25.00%

 Central Office 1,500,000,000.00      750,242,000.00         608,583,000.00         50.02% 81.12%

 GRAND TOTAL 3,354,085,772.00      1,293,862,893.00      814,732,966.77         38.58% 62.97%

CAPITALIZATION  % OF SUBSCRIBED 

CAPITAL VS. 

AUTHORIZED CAPITAL 

 % OF PAID-UP 

CAPITAL VS. 

SUBSCRIBED CAPITAL 

REGION

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF NEWLY REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Region 

January 1 to December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 



TOTAL MEMBERS GENERATED BY  

NEWLY REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Region 

January 1 to December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

REGION

TOTAL NUMBER OF COOP 

MEMBERS GENERATED BY 

NEWLY REGISTERED 

COOPERATIVES

 I 2,153                                             

 II 3,926                                             

 CAR 1,727                                             

 III 4,381                                             

 NCR 2,343                                             

 IV 8,284                                             

 V 1,983                                             

 VI 2,065                                             

 VII 5,138                                             

 VIII 1,266                                             

 IX 2,910                                             

 X 3,582                                             

 XI 129,327                                        

 XII 2,548                                             

 CARAGA 1,962                                             

 ARMM 10,672                                           

GRAND TOTAL 184,267                                        



 REGION  ADVOCACY 
 AGRARIAN 

REFORM 
 CONSUMER  CREDIT  DAIRY  EDUCATION  ELECTRIC 

 FINANCIAL 

SERVICE 
 FISHERMEN 

 HEALTH 

SERVICES 
 HOUSING  MARKETING 

 MULTI-

PURPOSE 

 I 1                   111              156          33               976           

 II 2                   22                182          1               67               492           

 CAR 69                140          1               27               479           

 III 3                 3                   82                277          6               94               1,311       

 NCR 3                 182              414          1                    1                      3               19               1,245       

 IV 1                 4                   124              338          3               2                    4                      1               122             1,724       

 V 3                   24                123          2               1               14               547           

 VI 1                   37                99             57               1,120       

 VII 1                   44                170          4               1                17               1,253       

 VIII 1                 50                127          1               18               402           

 IX 2                 2                   46                54             4                      13               604           

 X 1                 4                   58                192          1                    1                      1                3               67               1,053       

 XI 2                 2                   94                166          1               1                    3                      1               67               1,194       

 XII 32                120          6               1                      48               724           

 CARAGA 1                 2                   83                103          33               723           

 ARMM 1                 43                29             1               1                    1               12                   347             711           

 Central 

Office 2               

 GRAND 

TOTAL 15              25                1,101          2,690       25             3                    3               3                    26                   2                10             1,043         14,558     

TOTAL NUMBER OF REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 
By Region, By Type 

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

 REGION  PRODUCER  SERVICE  TRANSPORT  WATER  WORKERS 
 COOP BANK-

SECONDARY 

 FEDERATION-

SECONDARY 

 FEDERATION-

TERTIARY 

 UNION-

SECONDARY 

 UNION-

TERTIARY 

 INSURANCE-

SECONDARY 

 GRAND 

TOTAL 

 I 20                 20             1                  12                 4                    1,334       

 II 48                 23             6                    1                       1                    845           

 CAR 25                 17             1                  2               6                    6                    773           

 III 213              136          10                2               23                 5                    2,165       

 NCR 32                 315          25                5               1                                26                 2                       13                  1                    2,288       

 IV 104              156          9                  2               7               22                 6                    2,629       

 V 66                 53             2                  2               7                    3                    847           

 VI 36                 18             1               18                 1                    1,388       

 VII 27                 74             2                  15                 3                    1,611       

 VIII 32                 65             5                    701           

 IX 37                 17             9                    788           

 X 72                 59             3                  4               16                 3                    1                    1,539       

 XI 100              118          3                  1               11                 4                    1,768       

 XII 70                 75             3                  2               9                    1,090       

 CARAGA 121              24             1               8                    2                    1,101       

 ARMM 376              88             2                  1               6                    2                    1,621       

 Central 

Office 12             45                              2                    3                       1                  2                    67             

 GRAND 

TOTAL 1,379           1,270       61                2               28             46                              201               6                       53                  1                  4                    22,555     



TOTAL NUMBER OF  

REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Region 

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

TOTAL NUMBER OF  

REGISTERED COOPERATIVES 

By Type 

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 



TOTAL COOPERATIVE MEMBERSHIP  

By Type  

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

TYPE OF COOPERATIVES TOTAL NO. OF MEMBERS

Advocacy 514                                            

Agrarian Reform 1,792                                        

Consumer 115,372                                   

Credit 2,220,722                                

Dairy 1,078                                        

Education 117                                            

Electric 272,082                                   

Financial Service 181                                            

Fishermen 1,587                                        

Health Services 133                                            

Housing 500                                            

Marketing 79,667                                      

Multi-Purpose 7,246,313                                

Producer 91,366                                      

Service 1,585,858                                

Transport 3,169                                        

Water 166                                            

Workers 1,861                                        

GRAND TOTAL 11,622,479                             

22.48% of the Total Philippine Population ages  
18 years old above are cooperative members 



NO. OF 

COOPS
AMOUNT OF ASSETS

NO. OF 

COOPS
AMOUNT OF ASSETS

NO. OF 

COOPS
AMOUNT OF ASSETS

NO. OF 

COOPS
AMOUNT OF ASSETS

NO. OF 

COOPS
AMOUNT OF ASSETS

I 1,173       622,386,504.46         115            790,007,997.62         35           1,205,975,240.10      11          2,124,696,639.17      1,334             4,743,066,381.35      

II 645          325,977,335.40         121            666,136,194.03         71           2,819,818,958.10      8            1,628,700,818.24      845                5,440,633,305.77      

CAR 570          380,620,797.02         138            971,737,749.69         50           2,937,532,367.60      15          4,765,252,833.50      773                9,055,143,747.81      

III 1,723       775,621,832.27         285            2,161,779,323.45      128         3,684,066,638.74      29          8,421,048,993.13      2,165             15,042,516,787.59    

NCR 1,533       840,763,779.44         388            3,096,956,847.75      307         12,376,628,134.42    60          56,910,364,999.38    2,288             73,224,713,761.00    

IV 2,006       1,081,372,136.91      403            2,944,649,310.92      187         7,853,551,861.80      33          13,664,286,259.37    2,629             25,543,859,569.00    

V 681          358,836,773.67         121            910,004,836.18         40           1,455,904,548.29      5            793,039,469.05         847                3,517,785,627.19      

VI 987          582,213,297.07         251            1,992,171,553.49      136         5,459,586,725.73      14          3,596,049,339.11      1,388             11,630,020,915.40    

VII 1,092       838,851,830.26         395            2,755,117,571.23      94           3,494,992,696.76      30          13,563,833,795.77    1,611             20,652,795,894.02    

VIII 525          313,775,197.89         107            732,121,567.49         58           2,404,131,226.72      11          2,678,165,911.42      701                6,128,193,903.52      

IX 629          388,545,810.60         93              664,108,385.96         59           2,497,774,764.21      7            3,416,073,876.86      788                6,966,502,837.63      

X 1,174       766,129,087.58         279            2,092,708,863.11      68           2,855,496,142.39      18          11,549,878,783.65    1,539             17,264,212,876.72    

XI 1,258       842,555,528.11         373            2,680,104,673.46      91           3,715,224,510.98      46          15,734,051,256.72    1,768             22,971,935,969.27    

XII 790          435,046,463.11         195            1,480,161,798.98      89           3,757,338,922.87      16          5,742,085,348.82      1,090             11,414,632,533.77    

CARAGA 889          474,908,906.38         149            1,125,842,884.57      60           2,245,639,430.84      3            741,772,286.32         1,101             4,588,163,508.11      

ARMM 1,563       274,813,635.26         37              344,087,751.16         10           427,714,183.11         11          3,266,558,841.10      1,621             4,313,174,410.62      

CENTRAL OFFICE 5              -                             2                21,568,633.99           21           1,211,276,160.97      39          19,691,150,476.59    67                  20,923,995,271.55    

TOTAL 17,243     9,302,418,915.43      3,452         25,429,265,943.07    1,504      60,402,652,513.62    356        168,287,009,928.19  22,555           263,421,347,300.31  

GRAND TOTAL
3 MILLION AND BELOW

MORE THAN 3 MILLION UP TO 15 

MILLION

MORE THANK 15 MILLION UP 

TO 100 MILLION
MORE THAN 100 MILLION

REGION

MICRO COOPERATIVES SMALL COOPERATIVES MEDIUM COOPERATIVES LARGE COOPERATIVES

TOTAL COOPERATIVE ASSETS 

By Region, By Category  

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on CAPR Database 



NUMBER OF COOPERATIVES 

By Category 

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 

TOTAL COOPERATIVES ASSETS 

By Category (In Billion Pesos) 

As of December 31, 2012 

Based on RIS Database 



Fiscal Year 2011

I 7,332,054,511.69              

II 8,394,245,754.87              

CAR 14,448,906,030.72            

III 23,971,914,936.06            

NCR 121,930,149,032.02          

IV 40,766,962,936.93            

V 5,254,055,296.09              

VI 17,900,974,904.92            

VII 33,410,156,536.78            

VIII 9,641,307,945.74              

IX 11,054,493,294.10            

X 27,988,963,968.97            

XI 37,381,045,137.56            

XII 18,129,568,470.23            

CARAGA 6,802,744,294.49              

ARMM 7,076,642,273.15              

CENTRAL OFFICE 35,739,036,240.29            

TOTAL 427,223,221,564.62          

REGION

TOTAL VOLUME OF 

BUSINESS

TOTAL VOLUME  OF BUSINESS 

By Region 

FISCAL YEAR 2011 

Based on CAPR Database 


